

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur.

Present: Smt. Kusumika Dey (Mitra)(J.O Code No.00992)
Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur.

Sessions Case No. 53(06)2023
[CIS No. 460 of 2023]
CNR No.WBWM01-005557-2023

Order No. 11
Dated 28.03.2025.

All the accused persons on court bail are absent by petition under Section 317 Cr.P.C.

Today is fixed for evidence.

One witness namely Mrinal Kanti Deb is present. He is examined-in-chief as P.W. 1 and discharged after his cross-examination is over.

Documents are marked as Exhibit P1 and P2 respectively.

Fix **30.06.2025** for evidence of remaining charge sheet witnesses.

Issue summons accordingly.

Accused do remain as before.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Addl. Sessions Judge, 3rd Court,
Paschim Medinipur.

Addl. Sessions Judge, 3rd Court,
Paschim Medinipur.